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Vegetable(#: ¥) Country(F 79 Pathogen(% & #]) Prevalence(t* )
Alfalfa sprouts(% 7 %) USA Aeromonas
USA S. Meleagridis
USA B. cereus
Alfalfa seeds(# 7 f&+) USA S.Havana
S.Cubana
S.Tennessee
USA Denmark S.Newport
Artichoke(#} # &) (7 =) Spain Salmonella 3/25(12.0%)
Asparagus(j§ # ) USA Aeromonas
Bean sprouts(& 5) Malaysia L. monocytogenes 6/7(85%)
Sweden Salmonella
Thailand Salmonella 30/344(8.7%)
Beet leaves(# ¥ ) Spain Salmonella 4/52(7.7%)
Broccoli(A =3k -4 ) USA Aeromonas
USA Aeromonas 5/16(31.3%)
Cabbage(# < ¥) Canada L. monocytogenes 2/92(2.2%)
Mexico E. coli O157:H7 1/4(25.0%)
Peru V. cholerae
Spain Salmonella 7/41(17.1%)
Sri Lanka L. monocytogenes 6/18(33%)
USA L. monocytogenes 1/92(1.1%)
Carrots(#* % §) Lebanon Staphylococcus (14.3%)
Cauliflower( =% 3 ) Netherlands Salmonella 1/13(7.7%)
Salmonella 1/23(4.5%)
Celery(F ¥) USA Aeromonas
Mexico E. coli O157:H7 6/34(17.6%)
Chili(3k#) Spain Salmonella 2/26(7.7%)
Cilantro(% %) Surinam Salmonella 5/16(31.3%)
Coriander(#* %) Mexico E. coli O157:H7 8/41(19.5%)
Cress sprouts(-k i 7) Mexico E. coli O157:H7 2/20(20.0%)
Cucumber(# /) USA B. cereus
Malaysia L. monocytogenes 4/5(80%)
Pakistan L. monocytogenes 1/5(6.7%)
Egg plant(3v+) USA L. monocytogenes 2/92(2.2%)
Endive(§ & &) Netherlands Salmonella 2/13(1.5%)
Fennel(% %) Netherlands Salmonella 2/26(7.7%)
Green onion(§ &) Italy Salmonella 4/89(71.9%)
Leafy vegetables( % ¥ thgi) | Canada Campylobacter 1/40(2.5%)
Lettuce(% £) Malaysia L. monocytogenes 5/22(22.7%)
Canada Campylobacter 2/67(3.1%)
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Vegetable(#: )

Mung bean sprouts(& & %)
Mushrooms(i¥ %)
Mustard cress( % %)

Mustard sprouts(% ¥ 7))
Parsley (i ¥ F)

Pepper(5k #2)

Potatoes( 5 ¢ %)

Prepacked salads(# % i) 42)

Radish(# §)

Salad greens(% ¢ ¥ ) $)

Salad vegetables(#= 5 7 #)

Seed sprouts(f&+ %)
Soybean sprouts(§ & 7)

Spinach(GX ¥)

Sprouting seeds(% ¥ &+ )

Country( 5 79
Italy
Lebanon
Malaysia
Netherlands
Spain

Sri Lanka
USA

UK

USA

UK

USA
Canada
Egypt
Lebanon
Spain
Canada
USA
Sweden
USA
USA
Canada
Northerm Ireland
UK
Lebanon
USA
USA
Egypt
UK
Egypt
Egypt
Germany
Northern Ireland
UK

UK
Canada
USA
Canada
Spain
USA
USA

12
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Pathogen(% & 7))
Salmonella
Staphylococcus
L. monocytogenes
Salmonella
Salmonella

L. monocytogenes
Aeromonas
S.Saint-Paul

C. jejuni
S.Gold-Coast

B. cereus
Campylobacter
Shigella
Staphylococcus
Salmonella
Campylobacter
Aeromonas
Salmonella

L. monocytogenes
L. monocytogenes
Campylobacter

L. monocytogenes
L. monocytogenes
Staphylococcus
L. monocytogenes
L. monocytogenes
Salmonella
Staph. aureus
Shigella

Staph. aureus

L. monocytogenes
L. monocytogenes
Y. enterocolitica
L. monocytogenes
Staphylococcus
B. cereus
Campylobacter
Salmonella
Aeromonas

B. cereus

Prevalence(** &)
82/120(68.3%)
(14.3%)
1/28(3.6%)
2/28(7.1%)
5/80(6.3%)
10/20(50%)

3/200(1.5%)

1/42(2.4%)
1/250(0.4%)
(7.7%)
1/23(4.3%)
1/63(1.6%)

19/70(27.1%)
28/132(21.2%)
2/74(2.7%)
3/21(14.3%)
4/60(13.3%)
(6.3%)
25/68(36.8%)
19/132(14.4%)
1/250(0.4%)
13/256(5.1%)
3/250(1.2%)
3/36(8.3%)
6/263(2.3%)
4/16(25%)
4/16(25%)
2/108(1.8%)
13/45(24%)

2/60(3.3%)
2/38(5.2%)

56/98(57%)
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Vegetable(#: ¥) Country(F 79 Pathogen(% & #]) Prevalence(t* )

Tomato( % #v) Pakistan L. monocytogenes 2/15(13.3%)

Vegetables(# ¥) Egypt Salmonella 2/250(0.8%)
France Y. enterocolitica 4/58(7%)
France Y. enterocolitica 15/30(50%)
Iraq Salmonella 3/43(7.0%)
Italy L. monocytogenes 7/102(6.9%)
Italy Y. enterocolitica 1/102(1.0%)
Spain L. monocytogenes 8/103(7.8%)
Spain Salmonella 46/849(5.4%)
Taiwan L. monocytogenes 6/49(12.2%)
UK L. monocytogenes 4/64(6.2)
USA Salmonella 4/50(8.0)

(Olaimat et al., 2012)
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103 200 0.001 0.04 0.01
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W & F A% F(Bacillus cereus)? %% L2 8 5°¢ 3 F > v A
TR RLFTEN IR Rz F ERRY L7 @R R
7 fe i 4 £ % #(Griffiths, 1990)2Y » FJpt 2 5 4 %431 &
TEFF RPN XL RAGEZAE AL 2 K
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EERBAEUR 222 25F -

R Eeerd g ) WA ERFFEIR O A G A 1023
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1995)2) o L ger %P B K 2 fcd AT R A0 R D ATF 0
#2r 1.0x102~3.2x10° CFU/g » A F % FR] 4 > 0~1.2x10°
CFU/g(#) % »2004) ®Y-Dufrenne ¥ ®45 4 i 4 ¥ 4% 73z + £ 90°C
2 D EFIFAKRT B £(5.2 2 200 A~ 48) > @ dARZ e ik i
PR T2 Gy 2SI > - LAY 233 E L AT Ak
#5 10°CFU/g 3 Ve A2 F 827 3% o s 9 inn
FRFAZER AP WAAL I EF ASDATEFRTEE
T 0 d A a7 F & R (Adams et al, 1994)29 o
McElroy % ®D4p 1> @ 584 42 05 4 10°~10°CFU/g 2. i+ £ 4%
FloB@d 88?32 g RIMRRE LA en 2§ o

d103 ER T AR R GRS 4 R ERTFFTAMRT A
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615 4 3 H P o dp B2 S F R E 03 10 #0 LF #3984 -
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*1

*2;

*3

Sample

R1
R2
R3
R4
RS
R6
R7
R8
R9
R10
R11
R12
R13
R14
R15
R16
R17
R18
R19
R20
R21

N=2)

R TERRIMAEY

Process month

(=)
88.06
88.06
88.08
88.06
88.07
88.07
88.07
88.07
88.08
88.08
88.08
88.07
88.11
88.08
88.07
88.08
88.05
88.07
88.07
88.10
88.06

TPC
(CFU/g)

6.8x 1 Q*ABCD*1
3.2x10%
1.4x104PE
5.4x10%E
6.8x10*ABCD
1.5x104PE
1.1x10%A8¢
6.8x10*ABCD
1.3x10°A8
2.4x10%F
8.6x10%E
1.0x10%F
5.9x10%
1.0x103AB¢
2.0x10PE
2.0x104CPE
7.2x10%ABCD
5.8x10BCD
2.0x104CPE
6.5x10%
2.4x10%F

Mold growth covered the plate, interfering counting.

: Not detected.
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=94

v B

B. cereus
(CFU/g)

1.0x10%
c”
2.0x100%0e
4.0x10'f
5.0x10%
5.0x10%f
3.0x10%
1.3x10'de
ND™
ND
9.7x10"ede
2.0x100%0e
1.1x10%de
1.2x10%
4.0x10'f
9.0x10%®
2.0x10'f
2.0x10%
2.0x10%0e
ND
7.0x10%

: AFah Common letters within the same column are not significantly different (P>>0.05;

(%% > 2004)
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